ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition
12/17/2024 4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR ANIMAL COMPLAINT NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
12/17/2024 3300 BLOCK KIRCHOFF PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
RD
12/17/2024 0 BLOCK BLK ARBOR DR PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/17/2024 1900 BLOCK PLUM PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
GROVE RD
12/17/2024 2000 BLOCK HICKS RD PREMISES CHECK
12/17/2024 HICKS RD / KIRCHOFF RD SUSPICIOUS PERSON SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/17/2024 1900 BLOCK PLUM PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
GROVE RD
12/17/2024 4000 BLOCK ALGONQUIN PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
RD
12/17/2024 5100 BLOCK 911 ABAN WITH PD SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
CARRIAGEWAY DR RESPONSE
12/17/2024 GOLF RD / NEW WILKE RD MOTORIST ASSIST SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/17/2024 RMP24-002682 4000 BLOCK INDUSTRIAL ACCIDENT REPORT WITH NO ARREST
AVE
12/17/2024 PLUM GROVE RD / OLD SPECIAL
PLUM GROVE RD
12/17/2024 5500 BLOCK AMBULANCE CALL
CARRIAGEWAY DR
12/17/2024 ALGONQUIN RD / MOTORIST ASSIST SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
MAGNOLIA DR
12/17/2024 5900 BLOCK NEW WILKE PARKING COMPLAINT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
RD
12/17/2024 CENTRAL RD / BARKER TRAFFIC STOP
AVE
12/17/2024 APPROX LOC: 2607 TRAFFIC STOP
GROUSE LN
12/17/2024 2800 BLOCK STARLING LN STATION REPORT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/17/2024 2800 BLOCK STARLING LN STATION REPORT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/17/2024 APPROX LOC: CENTRAL TRAFFIC STOP
RD

12/19/2024 8:11:48 AM



Incident Date

Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

12/17/2024

12/17/2024
12/17/2024
12/17/2024
12/17/2024
12/17/2024

12/17/2024

12/17/2024
12/17/2024
12/17/2024

12/17/2024

12/17/2024
12/17/2024
12/17/2024
12/17/2024
12/17/2024

12/17/2024

12/17/2024
12/17/2024

12/17/2024

12/17/2024

RMP24-002683
RMP24-002684

RMP24-002685
RMP24-002686

RMP24-002687
RMP24-002687

RMP24-002688

2300 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
RD

1400 BLOCK GOLF RD

EB ALGONQUIN WO GOLF
800 BLOCK ROHLWING RD
2900 BLOCK CENTRAL RD
3200 BLOCK

BROOKMEADE DR

APPROX LOC: 1434 GOLF
RD

2600 BLOCK SMITH ST
2600 BLOCK SMITH ST
APPROX LOC: 3664
KIRCHOFF RD

2400 BLOCK WILLOW LN

RING RD / GOLF RD

4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR
PAYTON PL

HICKS RD / EUCLID AVE
4800 BLOCK ALGONQUIN

PKWY

4600 BLOCK KENILWORTH
DR

2400 BLOCK GOLF RD
ROHLWING RD /
CAMPBELL ST

2200 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
RD

3200 BLOCK KIRCHOFF
RD

STATION REPORT

THREAT

ACCIDENT

ELEVATOR TEST CALL
HIT AND RUN

FOUNDLOSTSTOLRECOV
PROP

TRAFFIC STOP

AMBULANCE CALL
AMBULANCE CALL
TRAFFIC STOP

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

MOTORIST ASSIST
WIRELESS 911 INFO
TRAFFIC STOP

CHECK FOR WELL BEING
PREMISES CHECK

AMBULANCE CALL

MOTORIST ASSIST
ACCIDENT

AMBULANCE CALL

WIRELESS 911 INFO

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

12/19/2024 8:11:48 AM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition

12/17/2024 3600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF HOLD UP ALARM SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
RD

12/17/2024 2300 BLOCK ALGONQUIN SUSPICIOUS PERSON SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
RD

12/19/2024 8:11:48 AM



