



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
12/17/2024		4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR	ANIMAL COMPLAINT	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
12/17/2024		3300 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/17/2024		0 BLOCK BLK ARBOR DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/17/2024		1900 BLOCK PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/17/2024		2000 BLOCK HICKS RD	PREMISES CHECK	
12/17/2024		HICKS RD / KIRCHOFF RD	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/17/2024		1900 BLOCK PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/17/2024		4000 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/17/2024		5100 BLOCK CARRIAGEWAY DR	911 ABAN WITH PD RESPONSE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/17/2024		GOLF RD / NEW WILKE RD	MOTORIST ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/17/2024	RMP24-002682	4000 BLOCK INDUSTRIAL AVE	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
12/17/2024		PLUM GROVE RD / OLD PLUM GROVE RD	SPECIAL	
12/17/2024		5500 BLOCK CARRIAGEWAY DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
12/17/2024		ALGONQUIN RD / MAGNOLIA DR	MOTORIST ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/17/2024		5900 BLOCK NEW WILKE RD	PARKING COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/17/2024		CENTRAL RD / BARKER AVE	TRAFFIC STOP	
12/17/2024		APPROX LOC: 2607 GROUSE LN	TRAFFIC STOP	
12/17/2024		2800 BLOCK STARLING LN	STATION REPORT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/17/2024		2800 BLOCK STARLING LN	STATION REPORT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/17/2024		APPROX LOC: CENTRAL RD	TRAFFIC STOP	



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
12/17/2024		2300 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	STATION REPORT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/17/2024	RMP24-002683	1400 BLOCK GOLF RD	THREAT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
12/17/2024	RMP24-002684	EB ALGONQUIN WO GOLF	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
12/17/2024		800 BLOCK ROHLWING RD	ELEVATOR TEST CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
12/17/2024	RMP24-002685	2900 BLOCK CENTRAL RD	HIT AND RUN	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
12/17/2024	RMP24-002686	3200 BLOCK BROOKMEADE DR	FOUNDLOSTSTOLRECOV PROP	
12/17/2024		APPROX LOC: 1434 GOLF RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
12/17/2024	RMP24-002687	2600 BLOCK SMITH ST	AMBULANCE CALL	REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT
12/17/2024	RMP24-002687	2600 BLOCK SMITH ST	AMBULANCE CALL	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
12/17/2024		APPROX LOC: 3664 KIRCHOFF RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
12/17/2024		2400 BLOCK WILLOW LN	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/17/2024		RING RD / GOLF RD	MOTORIST ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/17/2024		4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
12/17/2024		PAYTON PL	TRAFFIC STOP	
12/17/2024		HICKS RD / EUCLID AVE	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
12/17/2024		4800 BLOCK ALGONQUIN PKWY	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/17/2024		4600 BLOCK KENILWORTH DR	AMBULANCE CALL	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
12/17/2024		2400 BLOCK GOLF RD	MOTORIST ASSIST	
12/17/2024	RMP24-002688	ROHLWING RD / CAMPBELL ST	ACCIDENT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/17/2024		2200 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	AMBULANCE CALL	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/17/2024		3200 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
12/17/2024		3600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	HOLD UP ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/17/2024		2300 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT